pursuant to Article 12, Section G, Subdivision 1 to a different position 

within the bargaining unit (except if assigned to an interim/acting 

assignment) at the same university after they have attained permanent status 

shall be subject to a probationary period of three hundred ninety five (395) 

calendar days beginning on the first day of the appointment in the new 

position.  If an ASF Member does not successfully complete this special 

probationary period, the ASF Member shall be provided thirty (30) calendar 

days advance notice, and then be returned to the individual’s immediately

[...]

Step 22 $59,922  $72,054  $85,722  $107,091  $117,828  

Step 23 $61,750  $74,252  $88,337  $110,357  $121,422  

Step 24 $63,633  $76,517  $91,032  $113,723  $125,126  

Step 25 $65,574  $78,850  $93,809  $117,191  $128,942  

Subd. 3.  No ASF Member’s annualized salary will be less than forty-six thousand 

eight hundred dollars ($46,800). 

Section C. Compensation Adjustments for FY 2026 and FY 2027. 

Subd. 1. FY 2026 Compensation 

(a) The salary schedule for FY 2026 is reflected in the table in Section B, Subd. 1 

above.1 

1 The FY 2026 salary schedule in Section B, Subdivision 1 remains unchanged from the salary schedule for the

[...]

Premiums, Medical Expense Accounts, Dependent Care Expense Accounts, and 

Parking/Transit Expense Plans. 

Section N. Supplemental Retirement.  As allowed by Minnesota Statutes §§ 354C.11, 

354C.12 and 356.24, the Employer will make a matching contribution of up to two 

thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($2,250) per fiscal year to each eligible ASF 

Member’s supplemental retirement account. 

Section O. Early Notice Incentive.  ASF Members who elect to separate from 

employment after at least fifteen (15) years of service in Minnesota State or any of its

[...]

This incentive will be effective from the date the ASF Member submits a written letter of 

retirement or resignation through the effective date of separation.  Such notice must be 

provided a minimum of one hundred eighty (180) calendar days but not more than three 

hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days in advance of the separation date. 

Section P. Payment Option.  Effective July 1, 2022, an FLSA Exempt ASF Member with 

an appointment of at least nine (9) months in duration may elect to have their salary paid 

over a twelve (12) month period.

[...]

vehicle for university purposes. 

ARTICLE 15 

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 

Section A. Professional Development Funds (PDF). 

Subd. 1.  For FY 2026 and FY 2027, the state universities will be allocated 

Professional Development Funds at the rate of five hundred and seventy thousand 

dollars ($570,000) for the System to distribute to the campuses on an FTE basis.  

Each Campus Association and University shall implement an equitable procedure 

for distribution of the funds made available under this subdivision.  The provisions 

of the subdivision shall continue until a successor agreement is in effect.

[...]

(65) or older) when the individual completes the fifteen (15) 

years of service requirement. 

2. Applies within one hundred and eighty (180) days after meeting 

the age and service requirement, and 

3. The separation will occur no later than one hundred and eighty-

one (181) days following the date of application for the benefit. 

Any ASF Member eligible under Subd. 1(c) who does not elect early 

retirement during this window but chooses to apply later will be 

compensated under the schedule of Article 16, Section E, Subd.

[...]

and ASF Members on an Intermittent Appointment shall not accrue 

vacation. 

Subd. 2. Unused Vacation.  ASF Members may accumulate unused vacation to any 

amount provided that once during each fiscal year each ASF Member's 

accumulation must be reduced to two hundred and seventy-five (275) hours or less, 

unless the President determines that the ASF Member is unable to utilize vacation 

leave because of the requirements of the individual’s assignment or because of 

physical incapacity.  This reduction must be accomplished on or before last day of 

the fiscal year.  If this reduction is not accomplished on or before the last day of the 

fiscal year, the ASF Member’s accumulation shall automatically be reduced to two 

hundred and seventy-five (275) hours effective on the last day of the fiscal year, 

and the amount of accumulation over two hundred and seventy-five (275) hours 

will transfer to the ASF Member’s sick leave (See Article 18, Section C, Subd.2).  

Vacation leave accrued during the pay period that includes the last day of a fiscal 

year, will be credited to each ASF Member’s balance after deductions are made for